| Form 3160-5 6 BI<br>(November 1983)<br>(Formerly 9-331) DEPARTMI   | LM<br>NITED STATES<br>ENT OF THE INTE  | SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE: (Other instructions on re  | S. LEASE DESIGNATION                                    | 31, 1985<br>AND SERLL NO.     |  |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
|  |  | Jicarilla Contract 37A   |   |                               |  |
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEELSED  |  |  | 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME                    |                               |  |
| SUNDRY NOTIC   | Jicarilla Apache   |  |   |                               |  |
| (Do not use this form for proposal Use "APPLICATI  | 7. UNIT AGRESMENT NAME   |  |   |                               |  |
| I. 01L C GAS C   |  | 87 JUL 22 AM 9: 32   | (. 0  |                               |  |
| WELL   WELL   OTHER  | S. PARM OR LEASE HAME  |  |   |                               |  |
| DUGAN PRODUCTION CO  | A New Dawn   |  |   |                               |  |
| 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR   |  | FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO   | 9. WELL BO.   |                               |  |
| P.O. Box 208, Farmington   | 4  | ·  |   |                               |  |
| 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clea<br>See also space 17 below.)                                   |  | Wildcat Chacra   |   |                               |  |
| At surface   |  |  |   | 11. ABC. T. R. M. OR REK, AND |  |
| 1850' FNL - 1850' FEL  |  |  | SURVEY OR ARMA  |                               |  |
| 1850 1112 1050 122   |  |  | Sec.14,T24N,R5W,NMPM                                    |                               |  |
| 14. PERMIT NO.   | 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether   | er DF, ST, GR, etc.)   | 12. COUPTY OR PARISE                                    | l .                           |  |
|  | 6596' GL   | <u>-</u>   | Rio Arriba  | NM                            |  |
| 16. Check A and  |  | e Nature of Notice, Report, or   | Other Data  |                               |  |
| • •  | DENT REPORT OF:  |  |   |                               |  |
| NOTICE OF INTENTIO   | ייים:<br>אי: סאב או:   |  |   |                               |  |
| TEST WATER SHUT-OFF  | LL OR ALTER CASING   | WATER SECT-OFF   | ALTERING CA   | 11                            |  |
|  | LTIPLE COMPLETE  | FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING   | TELEVISION MES  |                               |  |
| Response to BLM Letter   |  |  |   | X                             |  |
| (Other)  | The Plans  | Wome . Papart result   | ts of multiple completion of pletion Report and Log for | on Well<br>m.)                |  |
|  | rions (Clearly state all perti   | to a death and also postinged date   | a including estimated date                              | e of starting any             |  |
| In response to BLM letter  | my drined. Bive substitute   | NOTED AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | •   |                               |  |
| مصنفسفمالة. و و  | that curtaca racial  | nave received a "Subsect<br>mation has been complete<br>et 37A, Sec. 14, T24N, F   | 50 101 HCH 1101 .                                       |                               |  |
| 1984, initialled by Erroreclamation has been crehabilitation requirem completed in August 1 abandonment. | ol G. Becher as do<br>ompleted. Also er<br>ents, supplied by<br>984 to bring the N | Notice accepted for reconcumentation indicating inclosed please find a cope the surface managing ago. 4 A New Dawn well r  | y of the surface<br>gency that were<br>eady for final   |                               |  |
| The surface rehabilitat  | tion has been comp   | oleted and the No. 4 A N   | lew Dawn well   |                               |  |
| is ready for approved  | final abandonment  |  |   |                               |  |
| ,  |  |  | RECEIV  | E h                           |  |
|  |  | (  | DECELY JUL281987 CON TO                                 | U                             |  |
| 8. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr   | ie and correct   |  | Dist. 1)/V  | S. A.R. T.                    |  |
| 1/2000000 6 1/2  | an. TITLE  | Geologist  | ACCEPTED FOR 72   | 21-87                         |  |
| Sherman E. Duck  | TITLE _  |  |   |                               |  |
| (This space for Federal or State office u  | ac)  |  |   | _                             |  |
| APPROVED BY  |  |  | HJL 72198   | <u></u>                       |  |
| CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY   | :  |  |   |                               |  |
|  |  |  | EXPMINIGION RESOURCE                                    |                               |  |

\*See Instructions on Reverse Side

EXPANDETUN RESOURCE AVEN EXPANDETON, NEW MEXICO 6 BLM

1 File

Form Approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424

Jicarilla Contract 37A

5. LEASE

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

| GEOLOGICAL SURVEY   | 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME  Jicarilla Apache  |
|---|---|
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS   | 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME  |
| (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. Use Form 9–331–C for such proposals.)  | 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME<br>A New Dawn   |
| 1. oil gas well other P & A   | 9. WELL NO.   |
| 2. NAME OF OPERATOR DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP.  | 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME   |
| 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR  | Wildcat Chacra  |
| P O Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499   | 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA  |
| 4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17  | Sec. 14, T24N, R5W, NMPM  |
| below.)<br>AT SURFACE: 1850' FNL - 1850' FEL  | 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE  |
| AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL:  | Rio Arriba NM   |
| AT TOTAL DEPTH:   | 14. API NO.   |
| 16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| REPORT, OR OTHER DATA   | 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)   |
| OUROSOUSNIK REPORT OF   | 6596' GL  |
| REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  | •   |
| TEST WATER SHUT-OFF U U FRACTURE TREAT U  |   |
| SHOOT OR ACIDIZE $\square$  | EIVED   |
| REPAIR WELL   | (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone  |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING U  | 1 100 (change on Form 9–330.)   |
| MULTIPLE COMPLETE   CHANGE ZONES   DECREAU OF LA  | NO million with M   |
| ABANDON* TO KIN MEMBETERS   | SECOND TO SEC.  |
| (other) Ready for BLM Inspection  |   |
| 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly statincluding estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is different and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertiner.  The A New Dawn #4 was plugged as per BLM stite a Sundry Notice dated 6-28-82. The surface in necessary for permanent abandonment have been by BLM letter 3100 (016), dated October 17, 1 Affairs, Jicarilla Agency in Dulce, dated Octis now ready for BLM inspection.  Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type | pulation as reported on ehabilitation requirements accomplished as required 983, and Bureau of Indian |
| 18. I hereby certify that the for going is true and correct   | 0.4   |
| SIGNED Therman Elizacuration Geologist  | DATE912-84  |
| Sherman E. bugar (This space for Federal or State of  | fice use)  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  |
| <i>(</i> .  | <b>.</b>  |
| APPROVED BY TITLE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:   | SEP 17 1984   |
| OPERATOR  | FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA  |
| *See Instructions on Reverse  | U1: / // //   |
|   | BY  |



## United States Department of the Interior

#### BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Caller Service 4104
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Digan Production Corp. 17 Oct. 83

P.D. Box 208

Farming ton, and 87499

Well No. 4 Alex Down Location SWNE Sect, TZANRSW

Lease No. Sic. 37A

Gentlemen:

The attached surface rehabilitation requirements, supplied by the surface managing agency, must be completed for the permanent abandonment of this well location. Please notify this office upon completion of the surface rehabilitation operations.

AST Area Manager MCTINY



### United States Department of the Interior

# BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS JICARILLA AGENCY DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

Real Property
Management-900

Memorandum

To : BLM District Office, Farmington, New Mexico

From : B.I.A., Jicarilla Agency, Dulce, New Mexico

Subject: Surface Rehabilitation Stipulations for Permanent

Well Abandonment

Date of inspection September 20, 1983 Lease Number Jic. Cont. #37-A

Operator: Dugan

Section /4, T 24N, R 5 W.

N.M.P.M. Well No. & Name 4 A New Dawn

Footage 1850 FNL + 1850 FEL

on pad. Bern access road entrance

Should you have any questions please call Kerwin Tafoya at (505) 759-3676/3677.

**Superintendent** 

\* South of marker and along access road. Use BUM Mix I.

Completes Aug 1984
SES